



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk

07 January 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 17/19

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. Would it be possible for the name and email address of the financial director or equivalent within the authority please.

Answer:

Saverio Della Rocca| Assistant Director - Finance
t: 01572 758159
e: sdellarocca@rutland.gov.uk

2. Also if you do have a copy of the senior structure of the council with names if I could also request that.

Answer:

This information is available on our website:

<https://www.rutland.gov.uk/my-council/how-the-council-works/about-us/>

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council

